504151805 12/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4198478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER INCORPORATED	09/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: UBER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1455 MARKET ST., 4TH FLOOR	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7756633
Patent Number:	7970533
Patent Number:	7869945
Patent Number:	7930098
Patent Number:	8224571
Patent Number:	7974779
Patent Number:	8086400
Patent Number:	8095305
Patent Number:	8036824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)236-6641

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408 236-6640

Email: assignment@m-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MAHAMEDI IP LAW LLP

Address Line 1: 1901 SOUTH BASCOM, SUITE 600 CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UG-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZURVAN MAHAMEDI

PATENT 504151805 REEL: 040752 FRAME: 0926

SIGNATURE:	/Zurvan Mahamedi/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2016
Total Attachments: 2	
source=UP-PARCtoUTI-Assignment#pa	ge1.tif
source=UP-PARCtoUTI-Assignment#pa	ge2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040752 FRAME: 0927

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated, a Delaware corporation with offices at 3333 Coyote Hill Rd., Palo Alto, CA 94304 ("Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of (i) the patents listed in Attachment 1 ("Patents"), (ii) the inventions disclosed and claimed in the Patents, (iii) all patents and patent applications for which any of the Patents form a basis for priority, including, without limitation, all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, parents, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and extensions thereof, and (iv) all foreign counterparts of (i) and (iii) (collectively (i) through (iv), the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Uber Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 1455 Market Street, San Francisco, CA 94103 ("Purchaser") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the parties:

Seller does hereby irrevocably and perpetually sell, assign, convey, and transfer to Purchaser, all of Seller's right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the Patent Rights, all of which are to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and except as otherwise explicitly agreed and acknowledged in writing between the parties, for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patent Rights are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patent Rights, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement, and all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of any of the Patent Rights, all for Purchaser's own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or an equivalent officer in any jurisdiction in which a Patent Right may have issued, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise explicitly agreed and acknowledged in writing between the parties, Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

Assignor: Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated

By: David J. Arthur

Title: Associate General Patent Counsel

Signature: Date: 2016 SEPT. 21

State of Hew York

Acknowledgment of Individual

on <u>Sypt. 21 2016</u> before me, <u>Charlene J. Watt</u>, personally appeared <u>Davidy</u>. Archure who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public
Printed Name: Charlene J. Wart
My Commission Expires: 1(-30 - 2019)

ATTACHMENT 1

PATENT NUMBER	APPLICATION NUMBER	COUNTRY CODE	TITLE
7756633	11/801874	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SETTING A RIDESHARE TRANSACTION FEE
7970533	12/834842	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SETTING A RIDESHARE TRANSACTION FEE
7869945	12/834818	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SETTING A RIDESHARE TRANSACTION FEE
7930098	12/834829	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SETTING A RIDESHARE TRANSACTION FEE
8224571	12/895786	us	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SETTING A RIDESHARE TRANSACTION FEE
7974779	12/895801	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SETTING A RIDESHARE TRANSACTION FEE
8086400	12/976885	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SETTING A RIDESHARE TRANSACTION FEE
8095305	13/087338	ŲS	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SETTING A RIDESHARE TRANSACTION FEE
8036824	13/087346	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SETTING A RIDESHARE TRANSACTION FEE

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040752 FRAME: 0929